

GAHC010214212019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/79/2021

MD. NASIR KHAN
S/O- LATE ABDUL KADIR, R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI, KALIBARI PATH,
NAGAON, MOUZA- NIZSAHAR, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. NURUL AMIN
S/O- LATE SIRAJUL HAQUE, R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI, KALIBARI PATH,
NAGAON, MOUZA- NIZSAHAR, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

01.09.2021

The Court proceedings have been conducted through online court proceeding services.
On the prayer of Ms. M. Nirola, learned counsel for the appellant, list the appeal after 2
(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant