

GAHC010214212019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : RSA/79/2021

MD. NASIR KHAN
S/O- LATE ABDUL KADIR, R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI, KALIBARI PATH,
NAGAON, MOUZA- NIZSAHAR, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. NURUL AMIN
S/O- LATE SIRAJUL HAQUE, R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI, KALIBARI PATH,
NAGAON, MOUZA- NIZSAHAR, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1273/2021

MD. NASIR KHAN
S/O- LATE ABDUL KADIR
R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI
KALIBARI PATH
NAGAON
MOUZA- NIZSAHAR
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD. NURUL AMIN
S/O- LATE SIRAJUL HAQUE
R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI
KALIBARI PATH
NAGAON
MOUZA- NIZSAHAR
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. P J SAIKIA
Advocate for : appearing for MD. NURUL AMIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : 13.12.2021

Mr. A. K. Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he had been informed that the appellant of the instant appeal had expired last month and as such, he seeks time for taking appropriate steps permissible under the law.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant