

GAHC010214212019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/79/2021**

ON THE DEATH OF MD. NASIR KHAN HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
REPRESENTED BY,

1.1: GULENA BEGUM  
W/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH  
NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

1.2: AMZAD KHAN  
S/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH  
NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

1.3: RASED KHAN  
S/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH  
NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

1.4: BIKI KHAN  
S/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH

NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

1.5: NESIMA BEGUM  
D/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH  
NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

1.6: RANI KHAN  
D/O LATE MD. NASIR KHAN  
R/O VILLAGE- DIMOROGURI  
KALIBARI PATH  
NAGAON  
MOUZA NIZSAHAR  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSA

VERSUS

MD. NURUL AMIN  
S/O- LATE SIRAJUL HAQUE, R/O- VILL.- DIMOROGURI, KALIBARI PATH,  
NAGAON, MOUZA- NIZSAHAR, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P J SAIKIA, MR. M U MAHMUD, MRS. M SAIKIA, MR S  
ISLAM, MR S H MAHMUD, MR. M ALOM, MR. A K GUPTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. M DUTTA, MR J MAHANTA, MS S DEV

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

Heard Mr. M.U. Mahmud, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. M.

Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent.

Argument of Mr. Mahmud remaining inconclusive and he prays for granting an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 02.06.2026, as part heard.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**